Environmental Interest Finder website there are no WPC & NPDES permits issued in the area of 
the site. 

Water Wells:  The Kansas Registry of Water Wells was reviewed to determine if there are any water wells 
located within 0.50 mile of the subject property.  Review of the water well database found three 
hundred eighty-one (381) wells, which included one (1) injection well, three hundred and thirty-five 
(335) lawn & garden wells, nine (9) domestic wells, two (2) irrigation wells, twenty-four (24) dewatering 
wells, two (2) oil field water supply wells, and eight (8) monitoring wells.  The monitoring wells listed in 
the following table provide information regarding the local landowners that have placed monitoring wells